

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

Distributor: JBM CAMPLLONG, S.L.U.

Address: CIM La Selva – Crta. Aeroport Km 1.6 Nave 2.2, 17185 Vilobí d'Onyar, Girona

CIF (VAT number): ESB17419292

Description of the product: Electric nailer/stapler



Manufacturer's reference: 94501

Distributor's reference: 60037

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the Directive 2014/30/EU relating to electromagnetic compatibility and the following standards:

<b>Standard</b> EN 55014-1	<b>Title</b> Electromagnetic compatibility. Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus. Emission.	Edition/Date 2017/A11:2020
EN 55014-2	Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus - Part 2: Immunity - Product family standard.	2015

Signed by:



Eduard Godoy

Purchasing Department Director

Girona, 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2021



## Attestation of Conformity

No. E8A 097526 0374 Rev. 00

## Name of Object:

## Tacker Cordless nailer/stapler

94501, 94501-18, TDNA01D

Model(s):

Object:

Tested

Description of

according to:

CE

Rated voltage: 20Vd.c., 18Vd.c., 18Vd.c. Maximum number of operations per minute: 100/min EN 55014-1:2017/A11:2020 EN 55014-2:2015

This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to the Directive 2014/30/EU relating to electromagnetic compatibility. It confirms that the listed apparatus complies with all essential requirements of the directive and is based on the technical specifications applicable at the time of issuance. It refers only to the particular sample submitted for testing and certification. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert

Test report no.:

708882012942-00

Date,

2021-04-30

rpmg Xm

(Liping Xue)

Page 1 of 1

After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the EU Declaration of conformity the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. That Declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Other relevant EU-directives have to be observed.

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

τυν®